Walchand PeopleFirst Ltd.

1° Floor, Construction House,
5-Walchand Hirachand Marg,
Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400001,
Maharashtra, India
Tel: -91 22 6781 8181
Fax: -91 22 2261 0574

Email: contact(a walchandgroup.com Website: www.walchandpeoplefirst.com L74140MH1920PLC000791



Date: 28th January, 2021

To,
Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400001.
Scrip Code: 501370

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Sub: Intimation of Appointment of Registrar and Transfer Agent under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations) 2015.

We wish to inform you that pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations") the Board of Directors of Walchand PeopleFirst Limited at their Board Meeting held on Thursday, 28th January, 2021 have appointed Bigshare Services Private Limited as their Registrar and Transfer Agent(RTA) in place of Computech Sharecap Limited.

Please find below the required details for change in RTA, as per SEBI Circular dated 9<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 titled "Continuous Disclosure Requirements for Listed Entities – Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Ref No: CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015)

Reason for	It is proposed to change the RTA of the Company due to severe
appointment or	deficiencies in the services provided by the current RTA (i.e
discontinuation	Computech Sharecap Limited)and thus it is proposed to appoint
	Bigshare Services Private Limited as the RTA of the Company.
Date on which	The Company will execute the Tripartite Agreement with Central
above would	Depository Services Limited as well as National Securities and
become effective.	Depository Limited & Bigshare Services Private Limited in due
	course. The connectivity of NSDL & CDSL will be transferred on
	receipt of approval of the respective authorities

Walchand PeopleFirst Ltd.

1 Floor, Construction House, 5-Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400001,

Maharashtra, India Tel: -91 22 6781 8181 Fax: -91 22 2261 0574

Email: contact(a walchandgroup.com Website: www.walchandpeoplefirst.com L74140MH1920PLC000791



Kindly take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking You.

Yours sincerely,

For Walchand Peoplefirst Limited

Kajal Sudani

**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer** 

Membership No: ACS 45271